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SINER-GI

Strengthening International Research on Geographical Indications: from Research Foundation to Consistent Policy

Research project supported by the European Commission

2005-08

http://www.origin-food.org
Final Conference

Geneva – June 23-24, 2008
	
	June 23
	June 24, morning
	June 24, afternoon

	Public
	Public conference: open to all interested people
	Scientific workshop: open to SINER-GI researchers, other researchers and interested people
	Steering Committee: only for SC members and invited partners

	Place
	Domaine de Penthes

Cent-Suisses, Room Erlach

Pregny-Chambésy

http://www.chateau-de-penthes.ch
	OriGIn office

Versoix

http://www.origin-gi.com


Practical information

Definitive participation fees

They have been adjusted to change rates as follows :

	
	Conference June 23
	Dinner June 23
	Workshop June 24

	Euros
	55
	35
	35

	Swiss Francs
	90
	55
	55


Transportation

The Geneva hotels deliver a public transportation ticket to their guests, and this ticket is valid for all the public transportation means (bus, tramways, trains, etc.) within the Canton of Geneva.

All the timetables for public transportation (including city lines) can be found on http://www.cff.ch, and the information for the Geneva public transportation network is on http://www.tpg.ch (only in French).

A map of the Geneva public transportation network is available on

http://www.tpg.ch/_zoomify/tpg_plan_reseau.pdf
How to reach the Domaine de Penthes

Address: Chemin de l’Impératrice

Take the bus V or Z (from the Cornavin CFF railway station), the travel lasts 11 minutes

	Cornavin railway station
	Penthes
	Bus (direction)

	7h58
	8h09
	Z (Ferney-Voltaire)

	8h16
	8h27
	V (Versoix CS La Bécassière)

	8h32
	8h43
	Z (Bossy)

	8h52
	9h02
	V (Versoix CS La Bécassière)

	9h32
	9h42
	Z (Bossy)


It is also possible to go to the Place des Nations (terminus of tramways from Cornavin railway station, or by bus) and reach Penthes on foot (15-20 minutes), walking in front of and around the UNO main building.
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Cornavin CFF railway station



Bus stop Pregny-Chambésy, Penthes


Meeting place, Cent-Suisses

How to reach Vidonne’s butchery

Address: Rue Blavignac 5, Carouge

Take the bus to reach the nearest stop to Vidonne’s butchery

	Station stop
	Time
	Travel with
	Comments

	Pregny-Chambésy, Penthes
	dep
	18:00
	18:17
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Bus Z 
	Bus, Direction: Genève, Cornavin 

	Genève, Nations
	arr
	18:03
	18:20
	
	

	Genève, Nations
	dep
	18:09
	18:31
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Bus 11 
	Bus, Direction: Genève, Bout-du-Monde 

	Carouge GE, Tours
	arr
	18:38
	18:57
	
	


Take the tramway 12, 13 or 14, direction “Palettes” or “Bachet-de-Pesay”, to “Marché” (see map); these tramways can be taken from “Nations” or Cornavin CFF railway station.

The Swiss organising team will lead the groups of participants to Carouge.
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Bus stop “Tours-de-Carouge”


Vidonne’s butchery



Tramway stop “Marché”

Detailed map
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How to reach OriGIn

Address : Chemin du Grand-Montfleury 48, Versoix

It is approximately 10 minutes walk from the train station "Pont-Céard".

	Cornavin CFF railway station
	Pont-Céard station

	8:03
	8:17

	8:33
	8:47

	9:03
	9:17


You can also take the bus V until the terminus “La Bécassière”

	Cornavin CFF railway station
	CS La Bécassière bus station

	7:42
	8:23

	8:16
	8:59
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CS La Bécassière bus station

To go back to Geneva dowtown after the meeting :

	Pont-Céard station
	Cornavin CFF railway station

	13:38
	13:56

	14:08
	14:26

	14:38
	14:56
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